

\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8142/2018

MANOJ KUMAR YADAV

..... Petitioner

Through

Mr.Kabir Dixit, Adv. with Mr.Waheb
Hussaini, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through

Mr.Ruchir Mishra, Adv. with
Mr.M.K. Tiwari, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

ORDER

% **09.05.2019**

Despite last opportunity granted vide order dated 14.02.2019, counter affidavits have not been filed by the respondents.

Counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents seeks further time to file counter affidavit.

One more last opportunity is granted to the respondents to file counter affidavits within four weeks subject to cost of Rs.5,000/- each to be paid by the respondents in favour of Delhi High Court Legal Services Committee.

Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.

Renotify on 26.08.2019.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

MAY 09, 2019/ab