



\$~21

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8142/2018 & CM APPL. 37902/2019**

**MANOJ KUMAR YADAV** .....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Ankur Chhibber, Advocate.**

versus

**UNION OF INDIA & ORS** .....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Ruchir Mishra, Mr. Mukesh  
Kumar Tiwari, Ms. Reba Jena  
Mishra, Advocates.**

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN**

**ORDER**

**23.07.2025**

%

At joint request, list on 13.11.2025.

**PRATEEK JALAN, J**

**JULY 23, 2025**

**SS/JM/**