



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8142/2018 & CM APPL. 37902/2019**

MANOJ KUMAR YADAV

.....Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ruchir Mishra, Mr. Sanjiv Kr. Saxena, Mr. Mukesh Kr. Tiwari, Ms. Poonam Shukla & Ms. Reba Jena Mishra, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

13.11.2025

%

1. Put up on 20.03.2026.
2. In the meantime, pleadings, if any, be completed.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

NOVEMBER 13, 2025

'JK'