



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8142/2018 & CM APPL. 37902/2019**

MANOJ KUMAR YADAV

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ankur Chhibber, Mr. Pranjal Marwah, Mr. Anshuman Mehrotra, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ruchir Mishra, Mr. Sanjiv Kr. Saxena, Mr. Mukesh Kr. Tiwari, Ms. Reba Jena Mishra, Ms. Poonam Shukla, Advocates for UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

20.03.2026

%

1. Mr. Ankur Chhibber, counsel for the Petitioner, states that he will file an appropriate application to implead Indian Oil Corporation Limited as a Respondent to the present petition.
2. Let the same be done and an amended memo of parties be filed before the next date of hearing.
3. Re-notify on 20th May, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

MARCH 20, 2026/ab